
SN Name Phone No Email
1 Aasha Rai Advocate 9841423937 asha_thulung@yahoo.com
2 Arpana Maharjan Advocate 9841346197
3 Astha Lal Shrestha Advocate 9851002223 ashrestha.lal@gmail.com
4 Bal Krishna Shrestha Advocate 9851058292 balsangeet@gmail.com
5 Bel Bahadur Gurung Advocate 9851017065
6 Bel Kumari Rai Advocate 9841497817 chanhang.bela@gmail.com
7 Bhagawat Prashad Chaudhary Advocate 9841344216 advbhagawat@hotmail.com
8 Bhai Raja Rai Advocate 9851031557 bhairajarai@yahoo.com
9 Bhim Bahadur Gurung Advocate 9851148331 bharuroshan@yahoo.com

10 Bhim Kirat Advocate 9851001938 bhimadvocate7@gmail.com
11 Bhim Rai Advocate 9851014319 rajeshsotang@yahoo.com
12 Bhoj Man Lamgade Advocate 9841348765 bhojman@hotmail.com
13 Binod shrestha Advocate 9841892372 binodshresthako@gmail.com
14 Bir Bal Kaji Rai Advocate 9851094948 birbalpeopleforum@gmail.com
15 Chandra Bandana Rai Advocate 9841526189 bandanrai5@gmail.com
16 Chok Bahadur Magar Advocate 9851011374
17 Dhan Bahadur Shrestha Advocate 9841332951 dbshrestha@email.com
18 Dhan Maya Rana Advocate 9841825064 rana_dhana@hotmail.com
19 Dhankar Maharjan Advocate 9841267520 maharjandhankar@yahoo.com
20 Dharma Ratna Maharjan Advocate 9841355752
21 Dil Kumari Rai Advocate 9841691100 dilukrai@gmail.com
22 Dilli Ram Shrestha Advocate 9851092775
23 Dinesh Kumar Ghale Advocate 9841506037 advocatedineshg2@gmail.com
24 Dipak Rai Advocate 9841460950 drroydrroy@gmail.com
25 Durga Bahadur Chongbang Advocate 9842037740 chongbang_d@yahoo.com
26 Ganesh Bahadur Gurung Advocate 9841946333 badalpani10@yahoo.com
27 Ganesh Man Shrestha Advocate 9841268567 gmshrestha@gmail.com
28 Ganga Shrestha Advocate 9841566530
29 Giri Raj Rai Advocate 9849047761 rai.guri99@gmail.com
30 Gopal Shrestha Advocate 9851004967 shresthagopal1971@yahoo.com
31 Hari Narayan Shrestha Advocate 9841254086 hnshrestha25@hotmail.com
32 Harindra Prashad Rai Advocate 9851040445 raiharindrap@yahoo.com
33 Harka Jeet Lama Advocate 9851019285 harkjit@yahoo.com
34 Hasina Pradhan Advocate 9851124280 hasu_pradhan@hotmail.com
35 Hom Bahadur Shrestha Advocate 9841399892
36 Ishwori Maharjan Advocate 9841258372 ismaharjan@gmail.com
37 Jash Bahadur Okhrabu Advocate 9803119557 hkib@hotmail.com
38 Jit Kumar Rai Advocate 9841376881 raidorpali@gmail.com
39 Judi Tuladhar Advocate 9851068593 judytuladhar2000@yahoo.com
40 Kailash Subba Advocate 9841776574 acutelegalcentre@hotmail.com
41 Kalpana Shakya Advocate 9841589638 kalpanas_11@yahoo.com

Indigenous Lawyers Contact Details
Patan Appeal Cout BAR

Source : sfg'g Joj;foL ;lrq 8fO/]S6/L @)&@

mailto:RaiAdvocate9841423937asha_thulung@yahoo.com
mailto:lal@gmail.com
mailto:ShresthaAdvocate9851058292balsangeet@gmail.com
mailto:bela@gmail.com
mailto:ChaudharyAdvocate9841344216advbhagawat@hotmail.com
mailto:RaiAdvocate9851031557bhairajarai@yahoo.com
mailto:GurungAdvocate9851148331bharuroshan@yahoo.com
mailto:KiratAdvocate9851001938bhimadvocate7@gmail.com
mailto:RaiAdvocate9851014319rajeshsotang@yahoo.com
mailto:LamgadeAdvocate9841348765bhojman@hotmail.com
mailto:shresthaAdvocate9841892372binodshresthako@gmail.com
mailto:RaiAdvocate9851094948birbalpeopleforum@gmail.com
mailto:RaiAdvocate9841526189bandanrai5@gmail.com
mailto:ShresthaAdvocate9841332951dbshrestha@email.com
mailto:RanaAdvocate9841825064rana_dhana@hotmail.com
mailto:MaharjanAdvocate9841267520maharjandhankar@yahoo.com
mailto:RaiAdvocate9841691100dilukrai@gmail.com
mailto:GhaleAdvocate9841506037advocatedineshg2@gmail.com
mailto:RaiAdvocate9841460950drroydrroy@gmail.com
mailto:ChongbangAdvocate9842037740chongbang_d@yahoo.com
mailto:GurungAdvocate9841946333badalpani10@yahoo.com
mailto:ShresthaAdvocate9841268567gmshrestha@gmail.com
mailto:guri99@gmail.com
mailto:ShresthaAdvocate9851004967shresthagopal1971@yahoo.com
mailto:ShresthaAdvocate9841254086hnshrestha25@hotmail.com
mailto:RaiAdvocate9851040445raiharindrap@yahoo.com
mailto:LamaAdvocate9851019285harkjit@yahoo.com
mailto:PradhanAdvocate9851124280hasu_pradhan@hotmail.com
mailto:MaharjanAdvocate9841258372ismaharjan@gmail.com
mailto:OkhrabuAdvocate9803119557hkib@hotmail.com
mailto:RaiAdvocate9841376881raidorpali@gmail.com
mailto:TuladharAdvocate9851068593judytuladhar2000@yahoo.com
mailto:SubbaAdvocate9841776574acutelegalcentre@hotmail.com
mailto:ShakyaAdvocate9841589638kalpanas_11@yahoo.com


SN Name Phone No Email
42 Kamal Kumar Shrestha Advocate 9841601023 kkshrestha2009@gmail.com
43 Kanchha Ram Lama Advocate 9841350127
44 Kaushila Rai Advocate 9841437027 kaushila3@yahoo.com
45 Kedar Bhujel Advocate 9841199659 kedar_bhujel@hotmail.com
46 Kishan Kumar Lama Advocate 9851059886 kishnalama57@yahoo.com
47 Krishna Kumar Andengbe Advocate 9851159535 krishnakumar.angdembe@yahoo.com
48 Laxmi Rai Advocate 9841214697 koyi_lax@yahoo.com
49 Laxmi Shrestha Advocate 9849842843 laxmishrestha12@yahoo.com
50 Madan Kumar Pun Advocate 9841437125 matankumarpun@gmail.com
51 Maheshor Prashad Chaudhary Advocate 9841424205 mpchy1@gmail.com
52 Maheshor Shrestha Advocate 9851144314 mshrestha079@gmail.com
53 Man Kumar Shrestha Advocate 9851188209 mykokorome@gmail.com
54 Mangal Sundar Silpakar Advocate 9851094319
55 Manoj Kumar Chaudhary Advocate 9851135314
56 Manu Bahadur Gurung Advocate 9851081137 gurungmanu@gmail.com
57 Mohan Ingnam Advocate 9851150187 ingnam.mohan@gmail.com
58 Mohan Krishna Shrestha Advocate 9851131466 mks.mrm33@yahoo.com
59 Mohan Pradhan Advocate 9841586739 mpradhan098@gmail.com
60 Moti Shrestha Advocate 9841276371 lawlandnp@yahoo.com
61 Nabin Kumar Subba Advocate 9841427560 nabinsubba81@yahoo.com
62 Nanda Kumar Rai Advocate 9851094731 nandu7869@yahoo.com
63 Nar Bahadur Bhujhel Advocate 9851004831 bhujelnb@gmail.com
64 Nina Dangol Advocate 9841094131 dangolnina@yahoo.com
65 Niraj Shrestha Advocate 9802100315 nirajshrestha@ncell.com.np
66 Om Krishna Shrestha Advocate 9841070387 omkrishna_adv@yahoo.com
67 Prabhakar Shrestha Advocate 9851142990 shresthaprabhakar2@gmail.com
68 Prabin Pradhan Advocate 9851043440 praveen.pradhan83@yahoo.com
69 Pradip Kumar Rajbanshi Advocate 9841577382 pradipkrajbanshi@gmail.com
70 Pratap Kamacharya Advocate 9841281584 pratap.panauti@yahoo.com
71 Prativa Shrestha Advocate 9851122071 pra_shrestha60@yahoo.com
72 Prem Bahadur Thokar Advocate 9841848073 prem_advocate@hotmail.com
73 Purna Prashad Rajbansi Advocate 9841309069 purna.rajbanshi@yahoo.com
74 Purna Ratna Tuladhar Advocate 9841329295 tuladharpurna7@gmail.com
75 Raju Babu Shrestha Advocate 9849054185 rajababu.stha@gmail.com
76 Ram Ji Kongren Advocate 9841247481 rkongren@gmail.com
77 Ram Kumar Shrestha Advocate 9851052367 shreshtaram1970@hotmail.com
78 Ram Kumar Shrestha Advocate 9841385212 rkadvocate.law@gmail.com
79 Ram Sundar Shrestha Advocate 9851173825 4rramshrestha@gmail.com
80 Ramananda Chaudhary Raju Advocate 9841368738 rajuchy1111111@gmail.com
81 Ramita Maharjan Advocate 9813383646 ramita_maharjan@yahoo.com
82 Ranta Kumari Shrestha Advocate 9841272932 ratnakuamri.shrestha@gmail.com
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83 Rhishti Nyachhyo Shrestha Advocate 9841258372 nya_sristi@hotmail.com
84 Rina Dangol Advocate 9841412594 rina_dangol@yahoo.com
85 Rudra Prasad Rai Advocate 9841301524 rairudra95@yahoo.com
86 Rupendra Prashad Shrestha Advocate 9841355751
87 Rupesh Lama Advocate 9841217339 rupeshlama@gmail.com
88 Sagar Kumar Dangol Advocate 9841475782
89 Samita Shrestha Advocate 9841262193
90 Sarala Moktan Advocate 9841470004 sarla.moktan@yahoo.com
91 Saraswati Shrestha Advocate 9851096326 sarswoti_s@yahoo.com
92 Saroj Kumar Shrestha Advocate 9841236741
93 Shambhu Gole Advocate 9851007165 shambhu.gole2010@gmail.com
94 Shankar Limbu Advocate 9851007932 shankar193q@gmail.com
95 Shanti Kumari Rai Advocate 9843386109
96 Sharada Chemjong Advocate 9841738163 sharadachemjong@gmail.com
97 Shrawan Kumar Chaudhary Advocate 9849149048 shrawan2033@yahoo.com
98 Shreedhar Ngakhus Shrestha Advocate 9851057101 njshreedhar@yahoo.com
99 Shyam Ji Pradhan Advocate 9841240107 swonigals@gmail.com

100 Sitaram GwaChha Advocate 9851220101 advgsira@gmail.com
101 Som Bahadur Rai Advocate 9841301677 sbrainp@yahoo.com
102 Sunil Hakaju Shrestha Advocate 9849962714 sunilhakaju@yahoo.com
103 Surya Bahadur Gurung Advocate 9851049637 sbgurungk@gmail.com
104 Tanka Bahadur Rana Magar Advocate 9851159045
105 Tara Kumar Shrestha Advocate 9851006416 tshrestha35@gmail.com
106 Upendra Bahadur Limbu Advocate 9819317871 upendralawati@yahoo.com
107 Uttam Shrestha Advocate 9741216466 shrestha.uttam@gmail.com
108 Uttam Sing Thangden Advocate 9841209508 uthangden@gmail.com
109 Yogita Rai Advocate 9851090146 yogita_rai@yahoo.com
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